Leave a LEGACY for Lifelong Learning





Lifelong learning is not a pastime...

it is a way of life that contributes to the well being of seasoned adults.

The Osher Lifelong Learning Institute at Yavapai College Sedona•Verde Valley is a vital resource made possible by dedicated members and the support of the Bernard Osher Foundation.

Our mission is to provide a wide range of college-level, non-credit lectures, short courses, and excursions for the intellectual and social cultivation of our members. We want to be around for generations of members to come.

A meaningful way to help ensure the Institute's longevity is to *Leave a Legacy for Lifelong Learning.* Making a planned or estate gift to OLLI helps ensure that it will be here for lifelong learners through the ages.



OSHER LIFELONG LEARNING INSTITUTE

The Osher Lifelong Learning Institute (OLLI) offers exciting educational opportunities in Sedona and the Verde Valley. OLLI challenges its members to explore areas of interest in peersupported and peer-directed learning.

OLLI allows members to:

- Continue your love of learning.
- Meet people who are involved, and enthusiastic about learning.
- Share knowledge, experiences and perspectives with a learning group.
- Stimulate your mind.
- Learn and develop new skills.
- Foster new friendships through collaboration in learning groups.
- Share social activities.
- Stay active through walking, hiking and other outdoor activities when safety allows.

Osher Lifelong Learning Institute at Yavapai College

OLLI Sedona - Verde Valley 4215 Arts Village Dr. Sedona, AZ 86336

928.649.4275 • ollisv@yc.edu www.yc.edu/ollisvdonate

Donations Make OLLI's Programs Vibrant and Affordable

The Osher Life Long Learning Institute of Sedona and Verde Valley is supported by the Osher Foundation, Yavapai College, income from dues and fees, and donations from members like you.

Please consider making a financial contribution to help OLLI remain a vibrant network of engaged learners with opportunities for everyone in our community.

Why We Need Your Help

- The annuity from the Osher Foundation covers about 40% of OLLI expenses
- The endowment from the Osher Foundation is fixed
- Keep our member dues and fees low while still covering the remaining expenses



Three Ways to Donate

- The OLLI Sedona•Verde Valley Endowment
- Excellence in Education Fund (includes OLLI Sustainers \$300 Club)
- OLLI Scholarship Fund (for OLLI members with financial need)

To donate to OLLI Sedona•Verde Valley, go to: www.yc.edu/ollisvdonate

Leave Your Legacy for OLLI Sedona=Verde Valley via the YC Foundation

Bequest

I give [stated amount or percent of estate] to the Yavapai College Foundation, 1100 E. Sheldon Street, Prescott, AZ 86301, for the benefit of the Osher Lifelong Learning Insititute Sedona•Verde Valley program

Life Insurance, Retirement Plans & Insurance Annuities

List Yavapai College Foundation* as beneficiary as follows:

Yavapai College Foundation 1100 E. Sheldon St. Prescott, AZ 86301 Tax ID No. 23-7232985

Contact the VC Foundation

*Contact the YC Foundation to complete a separate form designating your gift for the benefit of the Osher Lifelong Learning Institute Sedona•Verde Valley program



"An investment in knowledge always pays the best interest." — Benjamin Franklin

OLLI Sedona •Verde Valley Endowment Established

Thanks to the generous donations of John Black, Ken and Kay Bork, Lou Camp, Anthony Caetano, Anne Crosman, Denney and Mary Anne Fanter, George and Marj Haas, Julie Larson, and Shri Srikanth, we raised \$10,000 to establish the OLLI Sedona•Verde Valley Endowment. Years from now, this fund will help us for rainy days like we are experiencing now with the pandemic and the stoppage of face-to-face learning.

Please consider funding the endowment. This growing reserve will keep OLLI financially healthy for years to come.

We thank those of you who have already provided for the Sedona•Verde Valley OLLI in your estate plans.

For more information about supporting **your** local OLLI program, please contact us:

OLLI Sedona • Verde Valley 928.649.4270 www.yc.edu/ollisvdonate

> YC Foundation 928.776.2025 foundation@yc.edu

IMPORTANT NOTE

If you would like to send a gift by check, please make sure the check is payable to: *Yavapai College Foundation.* Thank you.

All charitable donations made to the Osher Lifelong Learning Institute at Yavapai College Sedona • Verde Valley are administered by the Yavapai College Foundation, a 501[c]3 organization and are fully IRS tax deductible.